
General $1,316,267

Capital Outlay $4,284,102

Special Education $1,635,938

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.832

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$850,822

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$850,822Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $419,266,820

Owner Occupied $47,064,900

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,572,057

Total $490,903,777

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

19.8

11.5%

23.2

$43,953Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 177.147

9-12 74.311

182.131

77.160

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 282.189 290.023

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 287

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 7

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 10.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 28.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.0%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 383

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 257

Educational Funds $11,423

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 54.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 258.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.1

20.2

18.4

20.8

20.1
30

2020-2021 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 30.731 30.731

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD  57328

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,089

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $250,000

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,304,268

PK Instruction $75,396

Adult Instruction $0

$285,384

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $4,457

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $221,909

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,117,350

County $22,493

State $905,241

Federal $350,059

Total $2,395,143

$1,162,171

$0

$0

$8,727

$506,278

$0

$0

$65,613

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,170,898 $571,891

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$104,309

$332,592

$127,500

$867

$2,000

$0

$47,500

$3,590

$0

$0

$0

$2,845

$102,222

$24,605

$5,559

$19,671

$28,904

$0

$0

$84,875

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$155,303 $4,050 $0

$0 $68,301 $0

$363,137 $110,526 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,112,047

$41,703

$0

$77,509

$226,769

$102,440

$0

$110,044

$84,084

$92,121

$0

$0

$0

$146,861

$235,951

$12,431

$0

$19,123

$81,776

$46,708

$0

$14,304

$9,688

$12,360

$0

$0

$0

$24,733

$76,894

$0

$0

$109,582

$44,238

$3,388

$0

$198,400

$16,239

$19,983

$4,457

$0

$0

$38,502

$217,251

$21,262

$0

$2,316

$895

$5,031

$0

$40,346

$22,910

$77,359

$0

$0

$0

$10,098

$29,177

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$68,301

$110,526

$47,500

$3,590

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,208

$0

$0

$0

$3,519

$1,786

$0

$43

$138

$5,851

$0

$0

$250,000

$4,561

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$170,926 $187,135

$2,689,740 $323,687 $437,440Total Expenditures

$1,993,577 $457,074 $511,682 $397,469 $259,093 $269,106


