as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD 57328

Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 383

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	287
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	257
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	258.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	7
Home School ADM	54.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	30
% Special Needs Students*	10.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	28.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	97.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.4
Number of Graduates	23

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

\$43,953
19.8
11.5%
23.2
0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.4
Math	20.2
Reading	20.1
Science	20.8
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	19

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,089

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	30.731	30.731
KG-8	177.147	182.131
9-12	74.311	77.160
Total	282.189	290.023

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,423

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

\$0
\$0
\$0
\$850,822

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$490,903,777
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$24,572,057
Owner Occupied	\$47,064,900
Agricultural	\$419,266,820

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,316,267
Capital Outlay	\$4,284,102
Special Education	\$1,635,938
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$1.832
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
ocal	\$1,117,350	\$1,162,171	\$506,278	Impact Aid	
ounty	\$22,493	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
tate	\$905,241	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
leral	\$350,059	\$8,727	\$65,613	Food Service	
otal	\$2,395,143	\$1,170,898	\$571.891	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,304,268	\$84,875	\$285,384
PK Instruction	\$75,396	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$104,309	\$2,000	\$102,222
Administration Services	\$332,592	\$0	\$24,605
Fiscal Services	\$155,303	\$4,050	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$68,301	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$363,137	\$110,526	\$0
Transportation Services	\$127,500	\$47,500	\$5,559
Other Support Services	\$867	\$3,590	\$19,671
Community Services	\$4,457	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$221,909	\$2,845	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,689,740	\$323,687	\$437,440

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,112,047	\$235,951	\$76,894	\$217,251	\$29,177	\$3,208
PK Instruction	\$41,703	\$12,431	\$0	\$21,262	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$77,509	\$19,123	\$109,582	\$2,316	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$226,769	\$81,776	\$44,238	\$895	\$0	\$3,519
Fiscal Services	\$102,440	\$46,708	\$3,388	\$5,031	\$0	\$1,786
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$68,301	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$110,044	\$14,304	\$198,400	\$40,346	\$110,526	\$43
Transportation Services	\$84,084	\$9,688	\$16,239	\$22,910	\$47,500	\$138
Other Support Services	\$92,121	\$12,360	\$19,983	\$77,359	\$3,590	\$5,851
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,457	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$250,000
Co-Curricular	\$146,861	\$24,733	\$38,502	\$10,098	\$0	\$4,561
Total Expenditures	\$1,993,577	\$457,074	\$511,682	\$397,469	\$259,093	\$269,106

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.